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MORAY COUNCIL
ROADS MAINTENANCE

WINTER SERVICE OPERATIONAL PLAN

APPENDIX A

GRITTER ROUTES

DU2 - Rothes/B9102/Aberlour
Revised - 03/10/2024

Leave Dufftown Depot 00:00 0.0

Treat A941 to Dufftown Square 00:02 0.6 0.6

Treat A941 from Dufftown Square to A95T 00:15 4.5 5.1

Drive A95T from A941 Edward Ave Jct. to A95T Victoria St Jct. 00:16 0.2 5.3

Treat A941 from A95T to roundabout in Rothes 00:25 3.1 8.4

Drive A941 from roundabout in Rothes to B9102 at Dandaleith 00:30 2.3 10.7

Treat B9102 to U142E 00:49 6.8 17.5

Treat U142E (northwards) from B9102 Jct. to School & turn at 
School

00:51 0.5 18.0

Drive U142E from School to B9102 Jct. 00:52 0.5 18.5

Treat B9102 from U142E Jct. to U142½E Jct. 00:54 0.4 18.9

Treat U142½E from B9102 Jct. to Tamdhu Station & turn 00:57 0.8 19.7

Drive U142½E from Tamdhu Station to B9102 Jct. 00:59 0.8 20.5

Treat B9102 from U142½E to B9138 Jct. 01:10 3.6 24.1

Treat B9138 from B9102 Jct. to A95T Jct. at Marypark 01:14 1.1 25.2

Drive A95T to U103H junction 01:23 4.4 29.6

Treat U103H, C59H and C17H (Edinvillie loop) back to A95T 01:32 3.2 32.8

Drive A95T to Conval Drive, Aberlour 01:36 2.0 34.8

Treat Conval Dr to Mary Ave, then Mary Ave to Queens Rd, then 
Queens Rd to School Access Rd, then Schoool Access Rd, then 
remainder of Queens Rd to turn at Allachie Dr Jct. 

01:39 0.7 35.5

Drive Queens Road back to Mary Avenue Jct. 01:40 0.3 35.8

Treat Queens Road from Mary Avenue to A95T High Street 01:41 0.1 35.9

Drive to Dufftown Depot 01:55 6.8 42.7

Totals   -   01:55 25.4 17.3 42.7

In addition to the above :-
Due to the low bridge, the U102H - Bluehill Quarry Road will be treated by a tractor.
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